CITY OF ROMULUS INVITATION TO BID ITB 16/17-01 DEMOLITION LIST 14-01

Single Family Residential Structure and garage at 7280 Dodge Single Family Residential Structure and garage at 7179 Merriman Single Family Residential Structure and garage at 11246 Moore Single Family Residential Structure & +/- 620 sq. ft. Cement slab at 5895 Wayne Single Family Residential Structure at 11471 Whitehorn Single Family Residential Structure, garage & lean-to at 7385 Colbert Single Family Residential Structure, garage and 2 metal sheds at 6219 Cordell Single Family Residential Structure and garage at 35960 Vinewood

- (1) The City of Romulus, Michigan is seeking bids, from qualified contractors, for the demolition of all structures, for the proper removal and disposal of all identified hazardous materials (hazardous materials reports included for each property), the proper removal and disposal of all materials specified for each location and for the restoration of each site as specified in the solicitation documents for the eight properties listed above.
- (2) Qualified individuals and firms wishing to submit a bid *must use the forms provided by the City*. Bid forms and specifications may be obtained from the <u>MITN system</u> @ http://www.mitn.info/.
- (3) Two (2) copies of the bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope and returned to the <u>Citv Clerk's</u> <u>Office</u> no later than 2:30 P.M., Wednesday, August 17, 2016. At approximately 2:45 p.m., local time, all timely received bids are to be publicly opened and read.
- (4) Both copies of the bid should be submitted in one <u>sealed</u> envelope and addressed using the Bid package label provided in the bid documents
- (5) The City reserves the right to postpone the opening without notification and also reserves the right to reject all bids and to waive irregularities.
- (6) Bids shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after the date for submitting bids.
- (7) The successful Bidder will be required to submit proof of all insurances and bonds required by the ITB documents and all required endorsements.
- (8) For additional information contact Lynn A, Conway, City of Romulus, Purchasing Director, by calling (734) 955-4568 or by emailing lonway@ci.romulus.mi.us.

Please Publish: Thursday, July 28, 2016, Associated Newspapers

RM072816-0076 2.5 x 4.84